
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012305445
DATE : 22.12.2023

REQ TITLE : FLOW SENSOR 1012305555

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0052 - CENTR STORE(W&C)

CLOSING DATE : 28.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305555

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 3700034688 ELECTROMAGNETIC FLOW SENSOR WITH
TRANSMITTER SITRANS FM MAG 8000
CTBATTERY-OPERATED ELECTROMAGNETIC
FLOWMETER, FLANGED, CUSTODY TRA
NSFERAPPROVED. SUITABLE FOR VOLUME FLOW
MEASUREMENT OF LIQUIDS (CONDUCTIVE)AND
WATER APPLICATIONS WITHIN ABSTRACTION,
DISTRIBUTION
NETWORK,REVENUE METERING AND CUSTODY
TRANSFER METERING. DN150, 6 INCH EN 1092-1,PN
16, CONFORMS TO PED EPDM LINER AND
HASTELLOY E LE
CTRODES, 300MICRONCORROSION-RESISTANT
COATING OF CATEGORY C5 Q3/Q1 = 63
MI-001VERIFICATION REGION VERSION: EUROPE
DISPLAY: M3, M 3/H
 BASED 50 HZFILTER BASIC VERSION REMOTE 30M
MOUNTED SENSOR CABLES W. PLUGS SERIAL
RS485 INTERFACE MODULE MODBUS RTU 12-24
VACDC  SUP
PLY W. 3 M + GROUNDINGRINGS
7ME6820-4HC42-1EB3 FOR RFX-20 PROJECT.

         1 EA

2 3700034689 ELECTROMAGNETIC FLOW SENSOR WITH          1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012305445
DATE : 22.12.2023

REQ TITLE : FLOW SENSOR 1012305555

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0052 - CENTR STORE(W&C)

CLOSING DATE : 28.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305555

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

TRANSMITTER SITRANS FM MAG 8000
CTBATTERY-OPERATED ELECTROMAGNETIC
FLOWMETER, FLANGED, CUSTODY TRA
NSFERAPPROVED. SUITABLE FOR VOLUME FLOW
MEASUREMENT OF LIQUIDS (CONDUCTIVE)AND
WATER APPLICATIONS WITHIN ABSTRACTION,
DISTRIBUTION
NETWORK,REVENUE METERING AND CUSTODY
TRANSFER METERING. DN200, 8 INCH EN 1092-1,PN
10, CONFORMS TO PED EPDM LINER AND
HASTELLOY E LE
CTRODES, 300MICRONCORROSION-RESISTANT
COATING OF CATEGORY C5 Q3/Q1 = 63
MI-001VERIFICATION REGION VERSION: EUROPE
DISPLAY: M3, M 3/H
 BASED 50 HZFILTER BASIC VERSION REMOTE 30M
MOUNTED SENSOR CABLES W. PLUGS SERIAL
RS485 INTERFACE MODULE MODBUS RTU 12-24
VACDC  SUP
PLY W. 3 M CABLE +GROUNDING RINGS
7ME6820-4PB42-1EB3 FOR RFX-20 PROJECT.

3 3700034690 ELECTROMAGNETIC FLOW SENSOR WITH
TRANSMITTER SITRANS FM MAG 8000

         5 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012305445
DATE : 22.12.2023

REQ TITLE : FLOW SENSOR 1012305555

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0052 - CENTR STORE(W&C)

CLOSING DATE : 28.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305555

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CTBATTERY-OPERATED ELECTROMAGNETIC
FLOWMETER, FLANGED, CUSTODY TRA
NSFERAPPROVED. SUITABLE FOR VOLUME FLOW
MEASUREMENT OF LIQUIDS (CONDUCTIVE)AND
WATER APPLICATIONS WITHIN ABSTRACTION,
DISTRIBUTION
NETWORK,REVENUE METERING AND CUSTODY
TRANSFER METERING. DN300, 12 INCH EN1092-1,
PN 10, CONFORMS TO PED EPDM LINER AND
HASTELLOY ELE
CTRODES,300MICRON CORROSION-RESISTANT
COATING OF CATEGORY C5 Q3/Q1 = 63
MI-001VERIFICATION REGION VERSION: EUROPE
DISPLAY: M3, M3/H
BASED 50 HZ FILTERBASIC VERSION REMOTE 30M
MOUNTED SENSOR CABLES W. PLUGS SERIAL RS
485INTERFACE MODULE MODBUS RTU 12-24 VACD
C SUPP
LY W. 3 M CABLE + GROUNDINGRINGS
7ME6820-5DB42-1EB3 FOR RFX-20 PROJECT.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012305445
DATE : 22.12.2023

REQ TITLE : FLOW SENSOR 1012305555

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0052 - CENTR STORE(W&C)

CLOSING DATE : 28.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305555

FLOW SENSOR

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


